

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Date. 16/11/2024

Office of the Dean for

Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

DEAN/PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(31)/I/24

NOTIFICATION

The students may take the admission in the vacant seats in different PG programmes which mainly arises due to not turning up for admission, cancellation of admission and not turning up for verification, following the norms given below:

- 1. The admission in the above seats will be done through online mode.
- The above admission will be on the basis of "First come first serve basis" meaning thereby those who will apply for admission online first will get the first opportunity and the moment the vacant seats of any department will be filled up, the portal for that department will automatically be closed.
- 3. The students whose names are in the merit list in both the group-A and group-B category and the students whose names were published in admission list but failed to take admission are eligible to apply for admission through first come first serve basis.
- 4. In the above admission process the classification as to group-A or group-B will be merged. The admission in the vacant seats will be solely on the basis of first come first serve as specified in para 3 herein.
- 5. The vacant Position in the different departments will be published on 18/11/2024
- 6. To participate in the "first come first serve basis" the students have to book the seats both subject wise and category wise on and from 19th November 2024 sharp at 1:00 p.m. (Opening time) to 20th November 2024 sharp at 11:59 p.m. (Closing time). On the basis of the above booking the final admission list will be published on the basis of the time of booking on 22nd November 2024. The students whose name will appear in the admission list will have to take online admission within 22nd November 2024 by payment of requisite fees, in the portal.

Important dates

Sl.no.	Activity	Date
1	Publication of vacant position	18/11/2024
2	Book the seats	19/11/2024 1:00 p.m. to 20/11/2024 11:59 p.m.
3	Publication admission list on the basis of the real time of	22/11/2024
	booking	
4	Admission by Payment of required Fees	22/11/2024 to 23/11/2024

Sd/Prof.(Dr.) Jayanta Kumar Saha
Dean, of the F.C for P.G. Studies in Arts &
Science, Etc.

Copy forwarded to:

1. Registrar, Bankura University

- 2. All Principals of the affiliated Colleges
- 3. All Heads/TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 6. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 7. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 8. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 9. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload the notice in the University website.
- 10. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 11. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Jayanta Kumar Saha Dean, of the F.C for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science, Etc.